# OP \$40.00 2159550

ETAS ID: TM862120

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:MERGEREFFECTIVE DATE:08/31/2023

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eastern Shutter-Tech, LLC		08/31/2023	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Eastern Metal Supply, Inc.		
Street Address:	eet Address: 3600 23RD AVE. SOUTH		
City:	LAKE WORTH		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33461		
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2159550	MAXIMUM IMPACT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:407-236-5872Email:bcorbin@foley.comCorrespondent Name:Jennifer HopkinsAddress Line 1:301 E. Pine Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Hopkins	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Hopkins/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2023	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=3. Eastern Metal Supply, Inc. and Eastern Shutter-Tech Filed FL Articles of Merger#page1.tif source=3. Eastern Metal Supply, Inc. and Eastern Shutter-Tech Filed FL Articles of Merger#page2.tif source=3. Eastern Metal Supply, Inc. and Eastern Shutter-Tech Filed FL Articles of Merger#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008292 FRAME: 0449

900822304

8/29/23, 8:45 AN

Division of Corporations

Plorida Department of State Division of Corporations

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H23000299534 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6380

From:

Account Name : FOLEY & LARDNER Account Number : I19980000047 Phone : (407)423-7656 Fax Number : (407)648-1743

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future: annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address:\_

### MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE Eastern Metal Supply, Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$60.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

SEP 0 1 2023

H23000299534.3

## Articles of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss.605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s.605.1023(1)(b).

2023 AUG 29 PH 2: 32

**RECORDED: 12/19/2023** 

FOU	RTH: Please check one of the bo	xes that a	pply to surviving e	ntity: (if applicable)			
V	This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the amendment, if any to its public organic record are attached.						
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the public organic record is attached.						
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached.						
	This entity is a foreign entity the mailing address to which the de Florida Statutes is:						
ss.605	H: This entity agrees to pay any non- 1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.	S. the delay	ed effective date of	the merger, which cannot			
days a	fter the date this document is filed	l by the Fl	orida Department o	of State:	-		
	August 31, 2023						
as the SEVE Name	If the date inserted in this block of document's effective date on the NTH: Signature(s) for Each Part of Entity/Organization:	Departmei y:		s.	Typed or P Name of Ir Sregory W	rinted ndividual:	
Eastern Metal Supply, Inc.				Gregory W			
	tom wotar cuppry,		Gergen Heches				
Corpo	rations:			President or Officer nature of incorporator.)			
Genera	al partnerships:			er or authorized person			
			s of all general par				
		of a general partn	et				
Limite	d Liability Companies:	Signature	of an authorized p	erson			
Fees:	For each Limited Liability Company: For each Limited Partnership:		\$25.00	For each Corporation	:	\$35.00	
			\$52.50	For each General Part		\$25.00	
	For each Other Business Entity:		\$25.00	Certified Copy (opti	onal):	\$30.00	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008292 FRAME: 0452